SENT 2-13-95 Nec 1220

REtrance

Tarces about map Requeevents - SAND HIM copies or maps, 1213225 And Requise manss.

Roy Gaycoro, Well

2-13-95

SWR-335

# STATE OF OREGON

# WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

## INTEROFFICE MEMO

### May 11, 1994

## TO: WATER RIGHT EXAMINERS

### FROM: DON KNAUER

50-460 P.D - 83

#### SUBJECT: PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM MAPS

Alright you guys, this is a test, DO YOU KNOW WHAT TIME IT IS? The answer is, it's time to get the maps, reports, answers, mylars and all that kind of stuff back to the Water Resources Department. There's talk around the office of putting together a "map-patrol" with a tough leader to travel around and retrieve the required documents.

You may remember, I reviewed maps for compliance with Oregon Revised Statutes and Oregon Administrative Rules submitted to support pre-1909 vested water right claims. For the past few months and up to a year ago I have returned maps, requested mylars, asked for clarification, and asked for reports. Some of these files are getting stale.

It is very important that you give me something, preferably the map, mylar, report, etc. but at minimum you must give me a submittal date. The review of the files cannot be completed without the map, report, etc. It is a determent to the claimant, your client, for this issue to go unresolved.

If you need copies of anything in the files, just let me know. 1 have hand written below the file numbers of those 1 returned to you. The toll free number is 1-800-624-3199.

j:\wp51\swr\elaimant\cwremenio/94

SWR-335

December 28, 1993



W A T E R R E S O U R C E S D E P A R T M E N T

ROY O GAYLORD PO BOX 617 HOOD RIVER OR 97031

re: SWR-335

Dear Mr Gaylord,

This will acknowledge the receipt of the map to support the pre-1909 vested water right claim by GENE ADKISSON you returned with corrections and completions. There may be some misunderstanding as to the map requirements. Mr Adkisson is claiming a beneficial use of water began prior to 1909 and has continued through the years. The requirements for the map are similar to those of a final proof survey. You must certify as to the beneficial use which you found on your inspection and survey of the water use.

You must describe the diversion point and the manner in which water is conveyed. Any structures such as pipes, pumps, ditches or the like. I get the idea from your note that there are no structures. If that is the case, you should so state and then explain how the water is used beneficially for irrigation.

I am returning the map for corrections and completions. If you have any questions, please give me a call. The toll free number is 1-800-624-3199.

Sincerely,

Don Knauer Adjudication Specialist

J:\W\S\C\3\SWR-0335.002





October 21, 1993

W A T E R R E S O U R C E S D E P A R T M E N T

ROY O. GAYLORD PO BOX 617 HOOD RIVER OR 97031

RE: File# SWR-335

DEAR ROY O. GAYLORD,

The Water Resources Department (WRD) received a little over 500 surface water registration statements in December, 1992. All of the files have been set up and reciepts for the fees have been sent. The next step is to insure the maps received in support of the claims are acceptable based on Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) and Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR).

I am returning the map you prepared for Gene Adkisson. You will find the item which requires completion or correction shown below. I have the description followed by the ORS or OAR site and paraphrased statute or rule.

or other means of conveying the water ... "

400', or the scale of the county assessor map..."

conveyance

seale

diversion point size

OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(c) "The dimensions and capacity of any existing diversion systems."

ORS 539.120 "...the location of .... and each ditch, canal, pipeline

OAR 690-14-170-1 "The map scale shall be 1" = 1320', 1" =

paper

OAR 690-14-170-1 "...in ink on permanent-quality linen or 0.003-inch mylar..."



I am enclosing a copy of the checklist and claim to beneficial use report information used by the adjudication section. You may find it useful in preparing the required map and information. Many Certified Water Right Examiners have seen these and are using them.

You must return the map before the claim can be processed. If you cannot have the map to the WRD within 60 days, please inform me as to when it can be expected. Please mark all correspondence with the file number.

As always, if you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely, ....

Don Knauer Adjudication Specialist

Enclosures

J:\WP51\SWR\CLAIMANT\3\SWR-0335.00M

### SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST

-

 $\smile$ 

(received after July 18, 1990)

CHECK BASIN MAP KY NAME How River # 4 UNADJUDICATED AREA ? YES
RECEIPT # 95663 (COLUMDIA) SWR NUMBER 335
CHECK ENCLOSURES <u>KK</u> PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER ENTER ON STREAM INDEX
CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP CHECK GLO PLATS
WATERMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION
FORM REVIEW blanks filled in signed date received stamped
MAP REVIEW Source and trib diversion point location conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.) place of use scale township, range, section north arrow CWRE stamp disclaimer date survey was performed P.O.B. of survey dimensions and capacity of diversion system "beneficial use" type title "permanent-quality" paper WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK FIELD INSPECTION
FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY
ENTER ON PLAT CARDS

C:\WP51\SWR\CHCKLIST.1

7-30-92



W A T E R R E S O U R C E S D E P A R T M E N T

March 10, 1993

GENE ADKISSON HIGHWAY 30 WEST, BOX 5852 THE DALLES OR 97058

Dear MR ADKISSON,

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of GENE ADKISSON has been received by our office. The fees in the amount of \$30.00 have been received and our receipt #95663 is enclosed. Your registration statement has been numbered SWR-335.

Our office will review your form and map in the near future. If necessary we will schedule a meeting with you that will include a site inspection. If there are problems with your form we are usually able to take care of them during our visit. We will be able to answer any questions you might have about the adjudication process at that time.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Don Knauer Adjudication Specialist

Enclosure

C:\WP51\SWR\CLAIMANT\SWR-0335.001



2-7-25 9:45 DM Roy Gaylord 1205 Messace ABOUT MAP - ASKED HIM TO GAL. Detimer

MATERIAL REQUESTED WATER RESOURCES Donald E. Knauer DEPARTMENT Adjudication Specialist Water Rights/Adjudications 158 12th St. NE Salem, Oregon 97310 (503) 378-8455 Ext. 255 FAX (503) 378-8130 Adjudication Section 1-800-624-3199 \$

Roy GAYLORD PO Box 617 Hood RWAR OR 97031

#### STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT ADJUDICATION SECTION

#### **REGISTRATION STATEMENT CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE**

All maps and reports must contain sufficient information to clearly determine the extent the project was developed within the conditions of ORS 539.

Please adhere to the following basic format:

INFORMATION: This section of the map and report should include: names, addresses and phone numbers. Any variation of the project from the pre-1909 use should be described in detail here.

SOURCE: Describe source(s) used.

DIVERSIONDescribe the diversion(s), including any structures. The headgates should be described.POINTS:Canals and ditches should be shown as a typical cross-section.

MOTOR: Brand, type, HP, max. RPM's.

DUMD, Description of the transformed of the transfo

EIVED FROM	· 01 014	1.	APPLICATION	
	Sene Flax	uppon	PERMIT	
			TRANSFER	
H: CH	HECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY)			
	X 24-84		TOTAL REC'D	\$30.2
01-00-0	WRD MISC CASH ACCT			
842.010	ADJUDICATIONS			\$ 30."
831.087	PUBLICATIONS/MAPS	X		\$
830.650	PARKING FEES Name/month			\$
1990	OTHER: (IDENTIFY)			\$
REDUCT	TION OF EXPENSE	CASH A	CCT.	_
	ST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS	VOUCH	=B #	\$
03-00-0	WRD OPERATING ACCT	10001		
	MISCELLANEOUS:			
840.001	COPY FEES			\$
850.200	RESEARCH FEES			\$
880.109	MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)			\$
520.000	OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY)			\$
	WATER RIGHTS:	EXAM FEE	]	RECORD FE
842.001	SURFACE WATER	\$	842.002	\$
842.003	GROUND WATER	\$	842.002	\$
842.005	TRANSFER	\$	842.004	\$
042.000	WELL CONSTRUCTION	EXAM FEE	042.000	LICENSE FE
842.022	WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR	s	842.023	\$
842.016	WELL DRILL OPERATOR	s	842.023	\$
042.010	LANDOWNER'S PERMIT		842.019	\$
06-00-0	WELL CONST START FE	E	1	
842.013	WELL CONST START FEE	\$	CARD #	
45 00 0	MONITORING WELLS	\$	CARD #	L
45-00-0	LOTTERY PROCEEDS		51.11	
864.000	LOTTERY PROCEEDS			\$
07-00-0	HYDRO ACTIVITY	LIC NUMBER		
842.011	POWER LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD)	3		\$
842.115	HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD)			\$





COUNTY OF

WASCO

# DEC 3 0 1992

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. SALEM, OREGON

1

I,

## CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

#### This Is to Certify, That

GENE ADKISSON

of Highway 30 West, Box 5852, The Dalles , State of Oregon 97058 , has made proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of a well

a tributary of Columbia River irrigation of 2.3 acres

600-10-1G 1/78

for the purpose of

SP-35674-660

under Permit No. G-8694 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from September 27, 1979

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 0.03 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the well. The well is located in the SW 1/4 NW 1/4 as projected within Snipes DLC 37, Section 12, T2N, R12E, WM; 370 feet North and 900 feet East from W 1/4 Corner, Section 12.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year

and shall

. va / Columbia River Wells

conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as follows:

> 2.0 acres SW 1/4 NW 1/4 as projected within Snipes DLC 37 0.3 acre Lot 5(SW 1/4 NW 1/4) Section 12 Township 2 North, Range 12 East, WM

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

this date. July 10, 1985

Water Resources Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 48 , page 53270

8784C



Sul-335





LADRY Jou

		$\mathbf{\circ}$
~	and the second sec	<b>O</b> regor
	DEC 28 1993 12/15-/19	793
	NATER RESOURCE OLPT.	WATER
October 21, 1993	FUCLOSED IS THE	RESOURCES
	Revised MAP for Hems 2 = 4.	D E P A R T M E N 1
	17ems 2 44.	
ROY O. GAYLORD PO BOX 617	The Camero of the j	AT
HOOD RIVER OR 97031	The Carners of The 1	
	TO be invigated.	
	I Tem 1. No ditch, erc.	S.R. R.
RE: File# SWR-335	Item 3 ABOVE.	
DEAR ROY O. GAYLORD,	Thought	

The Water Resources Department (WRD) received a little over 500 surface water registration statements in December, 1992. All of the files have been set up and reciepts for the fees have been sent. The next step is to insure the maps received in support of the claims are acceptable based on Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) and Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR).

I am returning the map you prepared for Gene Adkisson. You will find the item which requires completion or correction shown below. I have the description followed by the ORS or OAR site and paraphrased statute or rule.

or other means of conveying the water ... "

400', or the scale of the county assessor map..."

(1) conveyance

(z) scale

(3) diversion point size

OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(c) "The dimensions and capacity of any existing diversion systems."

ORS 539.120 "...the location of .... and each ditch, canal, pipeline

OAR 690-14-170-1 "The map scale shall be 1" = 1320', 1" =

 $(\psi)$  paper

OAR 690-14-170-1 "...in ink on permanent-quality linen or 0.003-inch mylar..."



1